502317474 04/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peter R. Moss	04/18/2013	
Doug A. Bippert	04/17/2013	
Rajesh Kumar Garg	04/18/2013	
Kim W. Robinson	04/18/2013	
Simon Gainey	04/17/2013	
Philip G. Crandall	04/18/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Coca-Cola Company
Street Address:	One Coca-Cola Plaza
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13865933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 214-259-09

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-259-0941

Email: shelia.hayes@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP / Gary B. Solomon

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station - Willis Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CCCO.069US

PATENT REEL: 030251 FRAME: 0639 **340.00 138659**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary B. Solomon
Signature:	/GBSOLOMON/
Date:	04/19/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=69Asgn#page1.tif source=69Asgn#page3.tif source=69Asgn#page4.tif source=69Asgn#page5.tif source=69Asgn#page5.tif source=69Asgn#page6.tif source=69Asgn#page7.tif source=69Asgn#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030251 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Peter R. Moss, residing at 6019 Blackberry Cove Lane, Richmond, Texas 77469; Doug A. Bippert, residing at 2111 Bishop Pointe, Marietta, Georgia 30062; Rajesh Kumar Garg, residing at 40 Peachtree Valley Road, NE, Apt. 2311, Atlanta, Georgia 30309; Kim W. Robinson, residing at 610 Owl Creek Drive, Powder Springs, Georgia 30127; Simon Gainey, residing at 210 Woodward Road, Media, Pennsylvania 19063; Philip G. Crandall, residing at 2138 Revere Place, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors).

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in FRUIT FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD, set forth in a Non-Provisional Patent Application of the United States, filed April 18, 2013, having Serial No. 13/865,933; and

WHEREAS, THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, having its principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, Atlanta, GA 30313 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Non-Provisional Application of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, and in and to any and all non-provisionals, direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and non-provisional application abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

Page 1 of 8

and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

DENTONS US LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 26263

AND Assignors acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Page 2 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of April, 2013

Assignor, Peter R. Moss

THE STATE OF S

COUNTY OF Fulton

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Peter R. Moss, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of April, Auditorial My commission expires Tourism DA April My commission e

Page 4 of 8

Manual Manual

CCCO.069US IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of April 2013
Et Hope
Assignor, Doug A. Bippept
THE STATE OF Covaria §
COUNTY OF Fulton §
Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Roug B. Bippert
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 1/2 day of 1/2013
and the state of t

PUBLIC STATES OF THE STATES OF

Notary Public, State of Georgia
My commission expires 16.16

Page 6 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my	hand and seal this	$\frac{18}{1}$ day of	Apr,	2013
-----------------------	-------------------	--------------------	-----------------------	------	------

Assignor, Rajesh Kumar Garg

THE STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Katch Kuwar C known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and seknowledged to me that he are that the are that he are that h acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this At day of Am

Notary Public, State of

My commission expired County George

Page 8 of 8

CCCO	PLIDAG
	.00703

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this K day of April, 2013

THE STATE OF COUNTY OF

Robinso

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and i acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

888

Given under my hand and seal of office this Lday of

Notary Public, State of

My commission expires

Page 3 of 8

10000220

89131578\V-1

REEL: 030251 FRAME: 0646

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	and seal this 17 day of APRIL, 2012
	\mathcal{A}
	Assignor, Simon Gainey
of the same of the	
THE STATE OF (IMMSYLVANIX) §	
COUNTY OF Colauran 8	
S. M. Weld, W. W. S.	
No. 1	
Before me, a notary public, on this day personally	amound Sim of & Domes
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed	to the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the pu	
0 12 t	La Prival 12
Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{1}{2}$	lay of the first o
No. of the second secon	
	(h. 0 P 11/1/2
	Notary Public, State of
	My commission expires 10/13 180/5
	NOTARIAL SEAL CARUL P WILLS
	NOTARIAL SEAL CAROL P WILLS Notary Public MEDIA BORO DELAWARE CNTY

Page 5 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set n	ny hand and seal this 18 th day of April , 2013
	Assignor, Phillip G. Crandall
THE STATE OF <u>Arkansas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Washington</u>	§ § §
known to me to be the person whose name is sub	or the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Michelle S. Brooks

Notary Public, State of Arkansas

My commission expires 1/25/2021

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHELLE S. BROOKS
NOTARY PUBLIC: ARKANSAS
WASHINGTON COUNTY
COMMISSION # 12380243
COMMISSION EXP. 01/25/2021

Page 7 of 8

10000220

80131578\V-1